

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY, TEXAS MONDAY, March 29, 2021 6:00 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting

## https://zoom.us/j/91655462805?pwd=NGRiV3NtSEQzMThMaS9kYXk5ZDE0dz09

Meeting ID: 916 5546 2805 Passcode: 235190

To Join Meeting by Phone Call (346) 248-7799 Enter Meeting ID and Passcode

Notice is hereby given that the Public Safety Committee of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a called meeting on Monday, March 29, 2021 at 6:00 P.M, at which time the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Public Comments.
- 3. Approval of minutes from March 1, 2021
- 4. <u>City Council Liaison Report</u>
- 5. <u>Discuss Sunset Valley Neighborhood Watch and appoint Block Captains</u> (Objective 2.2 PSC Goals and Objectives)
- 6. <u>Discussion on community safety and environmental concerns</u> (Objective 2.2 PSC Goals and Objectives)
- 7. Presentation on area crime statistics (Objective 2.2 PSC Goals and Objectives)
- 8. <u>Presentation on Public Safety Committee's Open Gov Story Board</u> (Objective 1.1 PSC Goals and Objectives)
- 9. Consideration of new business

- 10. Schedule and Call next meeting
- 11. Adjourn

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas on March 26, 2021 at 6:00 P.M.

<u>Matt Lingafelter</u> Matt Lingafelter

**City Secretary** 

A quorum of City Council may be present at this meeting however, no official action by the City Council shall be taken. The City of Sunset Valley is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.